
DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604

l-el : 022 -69 1 7 1506, Email : recqvtrY{oth;ins{$cani}rab*fi lt c#ft

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

sALE NOTIeE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ

s(6) oF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

nr:eZZOOO.00 ---l

5

AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

WITH PROVISION TO RI]LT

qepqs!!

lsL
No

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) that the

below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured creditor, the Symil'--lir

possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is wirtre

is","Asiswhatis"basison 10.04.2023forrecoveryofRs.22,49,186.L3 (ason28.O2.2023 pltlsinterestrnci

charges from 0L.03.2023) towards LOAN account no.020163000001, Rs. 1,33,129.41 (as on28.02.2023 ;:ius

interest and clrarges from 01.03.2023) towards LOAN pccount no.020163100002 of MR. BANSil,';\,

SHTVNATH NAGAR & MRS. SARITA BANSHRAJ NAGAR and Rs. 73,87,543.64 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest

and charges frorn 0i.03.2023) towards LOAN account na.4647261000054 of M/S. Kamal Enterprises

PROPRIETOR MR. BANSHRAJ S.NAGAR, Residing C/O RAVINDRA KIRANA STORE, MAHAiAN CHAWL,

SHRIKRISHNA NAGAR, AMBARNATH EAST 421501

Description of Property Ea rn est
Money

-l nurorve Pricc 
Il, i

I

l

Residential Premises owned by MR. BANSHRAJ SHIVNATH

NAGAR & MRS. SARITA BANSHRAJ NAGAR

Flat No 110,1 st Floor, R-1 Wing, Building Name

"Panvelkar Prestige Phase -ll" CTS No 9288, Gat No

11(pt) , Village Morivali Taluka Ambernath District

Thane
Admeasuring: 338,92 sq ft built up area.

Boundaries :North *Ekvira Building, South

Building, East - Prestige Phase l Blue Beri

i{ s.167 7ilO" u.,

-Chams
West -

] I Panvelkar P,estige Building R 3.

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5.00 p.m.Details of

other tlocuments to be submitted to service provider on or before 05.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m

lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer. Dete r-rp

documents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04'2023.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer tlte link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Banl<'s r.'r"hsitt'

(!y:Sy.,.tBIeIeb-+f|.1-qtf:) or may contact Mr.Ashol< Kumar Sharma, Branch lncharge, AMBERNATH EAS-[ BRr"ri\l(lr,

(mob no. * 73OOOgl735) email id : gbillLl*@gAj:fr1dj]qili{,t"Ary} during office hours on any working day r,r ilr.:

service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog Vihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, Gurgaotr,

Haryana Pin - L22A15 (Contact No +91" L24 4302020121.122123124, Mob No 95945i1/5';li

Date: 01.03.2023
Place: Thane

EMD and

. Date of
to wl,ich

i:,tii"JAilA,

af r, 
^c1tf 

1:.
JLU rlrt,l! r,

.;i.
OTFEM



DETAILED MS

Name and

Credito r

Name and Address

G ua rantor(s)

Total Liabilities as on28.0?.2023

CIN NS

Mode of Auction
Detaiis Auction Service Provider

Date & Time of Auction

rcE nATII] Q1-8l.49?-3.

PROPRIETOR MR. BANSHRA]

S.NAGAR, BHAGYAODAY BLD NO 15

ROOM NO 101, RAHUL ESTAT

GREEN CITY ROAD, AMBERNATH

EAST 421501

2. MR. BANSHRAJ SHIVNATH NAGAR

& MRS. SARITA BANSHRA'J NAGAR

clo RAVINDRA KIRANA STORE,

MAHA]AN CHAWL, SHRIKRISHNA

NAGAR, AM BARNArt1 E4!l34l01
R" 31,69,859.1-8 (Rupees Thirty Seven

Ad d ress of the Secu red CNITI,qRN BANK, AMBERNATH EAST BRANCH

VIJAY SHOPPING COMPLEX, SHIVAJI

cHowK, AM B E RNArH E4!L4Z1!91

of Borrower(s) / 1. M/S Kamal E nterJ:rises--l
I

1

1

Other Terms and Conditions:

a. Auction / biclding shall be only through "Online

,lt x is. l#/s-l-v-w,$-*:hi:::ius-t i a r s'Lq m' B i d d e r s a r e a d v i s e d

before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings'

Lakhs Sixtv Nine. Thousand Eight Hundred

Fifty Nine and faise Eighteen Only) Plus

Reserve Price

lnterest And Charges F1qt %'09'2!?1
E - Auction
M/S C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

10.04.2A23 (12.00 PM To 01'00 PM)

(With unlimited Extension Of 5 Min'

Duration Each Till The Conclusion Of The

Sa le ).

As per sale Notice

Electronic Biclding" through the website

to go through the website for detailed terms

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates

Ir',eliiCneil ilr S,,r l'- i'lotire

.1.'.'lill]]\,'||iir]1,)/]]iIlt]11-0{ferfilrtiri.rcl.;rilrgaL'lciiclili.rj.o(Cssitlrllllltil:1.1,r]|,..;1i)01](].
r i:,,,1 i.: a,nlL-rnt l-:f li(1,% of the l'le5et'v'.: pricr: is to be cie positecl b't'wa! L:i il!r:n:i:i;i-; 

''''raft 
ii'l fiiv$lrr c'

,,\:-;tlicrizel U.i iii..:t, Canara Bank, jirni]eini}ti'l ['ast, ili.anch oii:,i.rali llil |1i:1;l-l:,li3i.i lltt-orlgll l,lT,.i:,

;,i,,;]i{iFi',/ F1,,,',lit.i','an,ifer to credit of ;rCCotlrlt of Canar;r 3arrl<' A/c tr3irli:' l;f- l-}i -i)ARl(lNG GL' i'"/r.

rrunrber _irtg.,i2ti34, IFSC Code cNiiil0000020j- on or ireiore 05.ij;i.iL,.. ::ir 'f l.'.'J c.nr' L'e1ai'-' ('l

Eir.4t) ancl ortrer ciocur])ents to be subnriiled to servic'.r pl'rviLlel crrl ol "'lr're 'i5'i)4.2023 up te l"0i;

.. , p.rx. sn*l':

I:' " i',^ ;r torl,l:n.; lrirlrlr.r: Sl)OLil0 5UU:1, -' \ \)tr ! Jt.J. Aiier ir.jy;iierr ol EVID anrouni tlre iriteniling bidtlcrs should su!:irlli a Loii'!/ of ille folloivinit'

:r.rc.i;ir-1,:rii.s/cre !,rrs on or before 05.i;4.20i3 upi to 5.Oil p.fi: to c;rrrarir ,r.r ;ri<, lriirlli:ii'raih East [Jr''nci.r

ll,'ir,lrlil i,'' ilv rllll:i'l

,}

;iifi1i#;*"#,lg;.:; ' f ,,, .,:];;;i,i, :tl,?',.':
rf ;: ll ' "

fr aaffi ,rys#wffi;slw@@MGffi ,wm#'ffi ;qewiiffis'ffi 6fiffi ffi iiiffi:Sstr

I



Photocopies of pAN Card, lD proof. However
documents in original to the Bank at the time of
amount.

iii. Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, EmaillD.
iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.
f' The intending bidders should register their names at portal hgps,lllvuw3unlsqawiiiltrl,!Qirl anci fleitheir userlD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E-auctio' fr'nr

the service provider M/s c1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.,Udyog Vihar, phase-2, Gulf petrochem building, Buitding No
301 Gurgaon Haryana pin 122015 (Contact No +91 1.24 $OZAZO/?U22/23/24,Mob No 9594597:i55
5uj&a-{fft'!s.t_{si-qgt!S.l]$.m-m ; h a re e s h . s r w d a @ c I i r"rri i a. c o rn )g' EMD Deposiied by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them afler 24 hours of Bidcling
Process Completed and within 7 working days. The EMD shall not carry any interest.

l&ogustiqfi4ad#H$EFence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in
multiples of Rs'10,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closLrreof 'online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of ilrenffi0iemffBlqtt#e8ffiect to confirmation of the same by the secured creclitor.i' The successful bidler shall deposit25%of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediarely
on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the
deposit made bv hinr shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without any sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized officer without afiy notice and property si,arrforthwith be put up for sale again.

j. For sale proceecis of Rs.50.00 lai<hs (Rupees Fifty lakhs
to dedLrct TDS at the rate 1%o on the sale proceeds and

successful bidder would have to produce rthese
making payment of balance amount of 25% of ift)

only) and above, tite successlul Drdder r,viil ir.i,;t
submit the original receipt of TDS certificate. o1

,
the terms and conditions o{ i. *

interested in participating the e -
Regional Office, Thane who, as a

the Bank.
k. AII charges for conveyance, stamp

the successful bidder only.
duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne oy

l' There is no encitmbrance in the property to the knowledge of the Bank. successful Bidder is Iiable topay all society dues, municipal taxes / Panchayat taxes / electricity / water charge,s / other char.i.;r:s,
duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the sui;rr:cl
p ro pe rty,

m. Authorized officer reserves the right to postpone / cancer or vary
auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but
auction, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or
facilitating center shall make necessary arrangements.

o' For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Legal section, second Floor, Bancjral(ur la
Complex, circle office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional office,,Dosti pinnacle, plot uo
104 & 105,1 st Floor, Road No 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lnclrrstrial Fstate Thann \Al,-qt
400604 Ph no +9122269171506, Email : recoveryrothane@canarabanl<.com may be contacted dur ilg
office hours on any working day or the service provider M/s. c1 lndia pvt. Ltd, Udyog)/ihar, phaser - 2,
Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no. 301, Gurgaon, Haryana pincode - 722ols (contact no. +91 r)4
43o2o2o l2U 22 I 23 / 24, Mob No 9s94s97s55 Email : -sUpp."a{J-#_pai:irei:w_tlsps,r-i?.,r_il ;l,,r:_tft.i,U::frdirg.:c3t4rila.ci:m . :

/



.rC

SPECTAL INSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

giddirrg i, the last nriputes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power

failure, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent

situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,

pcwer supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvetrt such situatlon and are able

to participate in the auction suc1911ly.!

AFtrf, ilml'€srara Ber*

*kfu*Place:Thane
Date: 01.03.2023 Authorized Officer

Canara Bank,
Regional Office, Thane

*

'f

,}

-& ;(et x

F;*tue ;**o}&wffi ffi "gws;ffi wi-"'kw
{

trwesffii}*ffiM&W


